
, - - ._ _ ._-

e

9

1.CONTHACT#DCOOL PAGL OF PAELS

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION / MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT |

3. EF F LCllVE DAT E 4. HEQUtblilON/ PURCHASE REQ, NO. 54PHOJECT NO. (If oppuceble) i

2, AME NDMLf4 t/MOOf f ICAT ION Nr),
'NOV 3 01993 RFPA DTD. 8/16/93

'

TWO (2)
7. AoMINISTERED BY (If otAcr then item 6f |

,,,,,y

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Division of Contracts & Property Mgmt. P-902 C
Washington, DC 20555 LIC

g 9A. AMENOMENT OF SOLtC8T ATlON NO.
4. NAME AND ADOHLSS OF CONT HACTOR (No.. streei, coun ty. S tote and ZIP Code;

McGra# Hill, Incorporated
1221 Avenue of the Americas 9a. o A TE o rsu r ers u sis
36th Floor
New York, NY 10020 toA. MOOlFICATION OF CONT RAC1/ ORDER

NO.

Principal Investigator / Technical NRC-33-92-189
Contact: Ms. Georgia Safos

loa. oATco vsrs irmu sa,

Telephone NO. (m) 512-6410 1/1/92
|F ACILITY CODECODE

11.THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIESTO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
is extended. is not ex.

The abow nurntered solicitation is amended as set forth in item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers
,

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this arrwmdcrent prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended,by one of the following rnethods:
anched.

'

copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer
R F YOUR ACKNOWLEDG-(a) By completing items 8 and 15, and returning

sutenitted; or (c) D / separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment nurnbers. FAILU E OT

MENT TO BE RECEIVEO AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND OATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULIN f< EJECTION OF YOUR OF FER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted,such change may be rnade by te egram orl
ifi d

letter,provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment and is received prior to the opening hour and date spec e .
12 ACCOUNT (NG AND APPROPRI AT 60N DATA (J/ required)

B&R: 410-20-615 500 boc: 2620 APPN: 31X0200.410 FIN: D1879 Oblicate: $123 A18t on !

!

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS / ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT / ORDER NO AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

.

(Specify euthority) T HE CHANGES SET FORTH IN 4T EM 14 ARE M ADE IN THE CON.
A. T Hl$ CHANGE ORDER 15 ISSUED PUR$UANT TO:d T R ACT ORDER NO; IN IT EM loa.

h es changes in paying office,

8.THE ADOVE NUMBERED CONT R ACT/ ORDER f 5 MOOfFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (sucoppropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH GN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHOR 67Y OF F AR 43.103(bl.

C. THIS SUPPLEMENT AL AGREEMENT IS ENT ERED sNTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORIT Y OFsi
X FAR Part 52.217-9 Option to Extend Term of Contract

O. OTHE R (specify type of enodstication and authornty)

O i, requiree iO , ion ini, oOCument no reiurn COntesto inei ,Uins OrriC..
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor i, not.
ME5CRIPTlON OF AMENOMENT/ MOO 4F SCATION (OrganiJed by UCFsectaon heedings, including sohcitation/contreetsulWect metter sphere leasibit.)

4

SEE ATTACHED PAGE

9

9402250233 931130 .-

PDR CONTR )/ ;

NRC-33-92-189 PDR - .

f l fosice
Eocept as prottoed herein, att terms eno conditions of the document referenced in stem SA or 20A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in ul

ME AND TITLE OF CONT RACTING OF FICER (Type orprint)
n-

ana eneet. 6A. N
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or printf h c.)ww

c/ 'ary Jo Mattia, ntracting Officer _

16C. DATE $1GNED
A SC. DATE SK3 N 1f18. UNITEO ST AT ES OF AMERICA

ISH. CONT R ACT OR/OF F E ROR

4'/5'/U** <se.t.re o/ Conamcfmg O/fs-,>
< san.t., of pe,s .ut-ed ,e sign,

ST ANDARD FORM 30 (REV.10-83)30105 Prescribed t>y GSA

. _ . _ _ - - -_ _ _ _ _ -_ _. 2.- 8 0 7 0m a n o rWSN 7,4o,-01 15 O#S*rINI N 20I
,. ~_ _



-

_ . .,

,

.

.

W

Modification No. 2
Contract No. NRC-33-92-189
Page 2

The purpose of this modification is to: (1) exercise option year two (2) in
accordance with FAR Part 52.217-9,(2) increase the contract's obligated
amount by $123,515.00 from $229,740.00 to $353,255.00. Accordingly, the
contract is hereby modified to read as follows:

1. Section B, Subsection B.2 - BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF WORK is deleted in its
entirety and the following is substituted in lieu thereof:

"B.2 BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF WORK (MAR 1987)

The Contractor shall provide subscriptions to the following newsletters
during the period January 1,1994 through December 31,1994. Delivery-
shall be made in the quantities specified at the Contractor's
established publication dates at the addresses listed in Attachment 2."

Title Quantity Unit Price Amount

Inside Energy /with
Federal Lands 10 $1,015.00 $10,150.00

Inside FERC 1 $1,025.00 $ 1,025.00

Inside NRC 37 $1,375.00 $50,875.00

Nuclear Fuel 13 $1,430.00 $18,590.00

Nucleonics Week 8 $1,360.00 $10,880.00 ;

Nucleonics Week 27* $1,185.00 $31.995.00

TOTAL $123,515.00

*For NRC Library at the reduced rate for additional subscriptions to the same
address in the same envelope.

2. Section B, Subsection B.2 - CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION is deleted in -

its entirety and the following is substituted in lieu thereof: I

"The firm fixed price of this contract and obligated amount is
$353,255.00."

3. Section F, Subsection F.2, DURATION OF CONTRACT PERIOD, ALTERNATE 11 is
deleted in its entirety and the following paragraph is substituted in
lieu thereof: i

i

"The contract shall commence on January 1, 1992 and will expire on
December 31, 1994. The term of this contract may be extended at the
option of the Government for an additional 2 one-year unpriced options."

l

1

-- - ._ - - - . . - - - , ._ _ _ _ __,



- . - - . . . . . .

< ...

..

*
.

*

Modification No. 2
Contract No. NRC-33-92-189
Page 3

A summary of obligations for this contract from the date of award through the
date of this action is provided below:

TOTAL FY 92 OBLIGATIONS: $112,095.00
TOTAL FY 93 OBLIGATIONS: $117,645.00
TOTAL FY 94 OBLIGATIONS: $123,515.00

CUMULATIVE TOTAL HRC OBLIGATIONS: $353,255.00

This modification obligates FY 94 funds in the amount of $123,!!L 90.

All other terms and conditions of the subject contract remain unchanged.

<

. . -



. _ .

.

02/16/34 PROCUREMENTS AWARDED SINCE APRIL 1, 1993 PAG 236
NEW AWARDS ARE SHOWN AS MOD 00'

CONTRACT NUMBER MOD NUMBER TITLE EXECUTED
33-92-189-000 02 ANNUAL NEWSLETTER SUBSCRIPTIONS 11/30/93 ,

t

.g

-t

F

0%
, - .,

~?.

O
,T'

~1

.

k

i

mm... ._.____1 __-m______m_________._________________m_.__._ r ___ -m - y v - - .- -


